

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10167/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2021 in CR MBA No. 1702/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

DHARMENDRA SINGH SENGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SUSHIL MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55890/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55891/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55889/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 28-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice.
List after service of notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR